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VIA U.S. CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Linda A. Dalton
Mr. Stephen Todd Sipe
Attomey General
Campaign Finance Unit
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100

Re: State v. Karstetter
Matter lD: 02922-017 07 4

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $21,465.00 for full
satisfaction of the judgment. Will you please file a Satisfaction of Judgment with
the court? Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

@
Taniya T. Chai
Legal Assistant to Matthew A. Quesnell
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Attorney General
Campaign Finance Unit
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State v. Karstetter
Matter lD: 02922-017 07 4

Re:

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find a check in the amormt of $21,465.00 for fulI
satisfaction_of the judg:nent. Will you please file a Satisfaction of Judgment with
the court? Thank you for your attention fo this matter.

Sincerely,
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EXPEDITE
No Hcaring Set
Trial is Set

Date: Monday January 14,2019
Time:8:30 a.m.

Judge James J- Dixon

STATE OF WASHINGTON
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF WASHINCTON,

Plaintif{

v-

JARED KARSTETTER,
EX PARTE

Defendant.

JUDGMENT SUMMARV (RCw 4.64.030)

A- JUDGMENT CREDITOR: Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON

B. JUDCMENT DEBTOR: JARED C: KARSTETTER, JR,

C. PRINCIPALJUDGMENT: $16,165 with $9,700 suspended for a period of 4 years
contingent on no findings of violations of RCW 42.17A
committed during the period of suspension

D. INTEREST: No prejudgment interest is owed. Principal judgment
amount(s) due and owing shall not bear interest unless
the principaljudgment is unpaid by the due date specified. herein

COSTS AND FEES $15,000 in reasonable attorney fees, costs of investigation
and court costs

Office of the Attomey General, State of Washington
LINDAA- DALTON, WSBANo. 15467
Senior Assistant Attorney General

JEFFREY P. DOWNE& WSBANo. 12625
LEE SMART, P.S.,lnc.

NO. l7-2-046t6-34

STIPULATION AND ACREED
JUDGMENT

ti,t 2 7 IWg

Supericr Coun
Linda &dyhie Enlow

'lh u lstv-:n C o u nty C lerk

ATTORNEY CENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Campaig Financc Unil' POBox40l00

Olympia, WA 9850,10100
(360) 753{200

tr
L.

F.

G

ATTORNEYS FOR
JUDCMENT CREDITOR:

ATTORNEY FOR
JUDCMENT DEBTOR:

STIPULATION AND AGREED
JUDGMEIT
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STIPULATION

The parties to this stipulation, Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE), and the

Defendant, JARED C. KARSTETTER., JR., desiring to resolve all claims arising out of the

State's complaint, hereby enter into the following stipulation:

I. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. agrees to pay the State within 30 days of the

date of entry of this Judgment an assessed civil penalty in the amount of $16,165 with

$9,700 suspended for four years for violations of RCW 42.17A as asserted in the

Complaint.

2. The parties agree that $9,700 of the assessed civil penalty witl be suspended based on the

following terms and conditions:

a- The suspension will be in effect for four years from the date of execution of the

Judgment. During the period of suspension Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR.

agrees that he will not violate any provision of RCW 42.17A-

b. In the event Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTE& JR. is found by the Public

Disclosure Commission or a court to have committed a violation of RCW 42.17A

occuning during the suspension period, the suspended penalty of $9,700 will

immediately become due and payable within 30 days of such finding without further

intervention of the Court.

c. If Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. is not found to have committed violations

of RCW 42..17Aby the Public Disclosure Commission or a court for conddct occurring

during the suspension period, then the suspended portion of the penalty will be set

aside.

3- Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. agrees that prior to participating in or giving

any advice conceming the financing of carnpaigns, he will ensure.that he has familiarized

lrirnself with the provisions of RCW 42.17A and seek guidance and input from the Public

Disclosure Commission staff

STIPUT,ATION AND ACREED
JUDCMENT

ATIORNEY OENEML OF WASHINGTON
Campaign Finsnce Unit

PO Box,Ol00
Olympia WA 9850'l-01 00

(36017534200

2
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4. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. agrces to cooperate with any investigation

conducted under RCW 42.17A, including any involving the King Corrnty Corrections

Guild, to the extent such cooperation is consistent with his obligations underthe

washington Rules of Professional Conduct or any other applicable authority.

5. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. agrees to pay the State the total amount of

$15,000 as reasonable attorney fees, court costs, and investigation costs in this action.

6. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR- agrees to pay the State the unsuspended portion

of the civil penalty ($6,465) and fees and costs ($15,000) within 30 days of the entry of the

Judgment in this case.

7. The parties agree that Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR.'s violations of

RCW 42.17A do not require proof of his intent to violate the law.

DATED this A@ day ofJuly, 2018.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF WASHINGTON

WSBA No.

8

9

l0

II

t2

t3

l4

I5

r6

l7

t8

r9

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

Senior Assistant Attorney General
S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No.23203
Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for PlaintiffState of Washington

LEE SMART, P.S..INC.

J WSBANo. I
Attorney for Defeddant Karstettei

STIPULATION AND AGREED
JUDCMENT

3 ATTORNEYCENEML OF WASHINCTON
Carnpaign Financa Unit

PO Box 40100
Olynpia wA 98s04-0100

(360) 753-6200



2

3

4

5

6

7

JUDGMENT

THIS MATTER came on regularly before the undersigned judge of the above-entitled

Court. Plaintiff, STATE OF WASHINGTON (STATE), appearing through its attorneys of

record, LINDA A. DALTON, Senior Assistant Attomey General arrd S. TODD SIPE"

Assistant Attorney General, and Defendant, JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. appearing through

his aftorney, JEFFREY P. DOWNE& Lee Smart P.S., Inc., apprised the Court of their

agr6ement to the entry of this judgment for the purpose of settling and compromising this

action brought under RCW 41.17A. The Court, having reviewed the records and files herein.

and having found the settlement to be a just and proper resolution of this matter, and being

otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is hereby ORDERED as follows:

l. Defendant JARED C- KARSTETTER, JR. is hereby assessed a civil penalty under the

provisions of RCW 42.17 A in the amount of $ I 6,1 55 payable to the State of Washington.

2. The amount of $9,700 of the assessed penalty is hereby suspended upon Defendant JARED

C. KARSTETTER, JR.'s compliarice with the following court-ordered ennditions:

? The suspension will be in effect for four years frorn the date of execution of the

Judgment- During the period of suspension, JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR- will not

violate any provision of RCW 42.17A.

b- ln the eveut Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. is found by the Public

Disclosure Commission or a court to have committed a violation of RCW 42.17A

occurring during the suspension period, the suspended penalty of $9,700 will

immediately become due and payable within 30 days of such firiding lvithout furtlrer

intervention of the Court

c. If Defendant JARED C. KARSTETIER, JR. is not found to have cammitted violations

of RCW 42-17Aby the Public Disclosure Commission or a court for conduct occurring

during the suspension period, then the suspended portion of the penalty will be set

aside.

STIPULATION AND ACREED
JUDCMENT

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Campaign Financc Unit

PO Box'10100
Olyrnpi8' WA 9850+0100

(360) 753-6200
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3. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. shall, prior to participating in or giving any

advice concerning the financing of campaigns, ellsure that he has familiarized himself with

the provisions of RCW 42.17A and seek guidance and input from the Public Disclosure

Commission staff.

4. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. shall cooperate with any investigation

cottducted under RCW 42.17A, including any involving the King County Corrections

Guild, to the extent suclr cooperation is consistent with his obligations under the

Washington Rules of Professional Conduct or any other appticable authority.

3. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTER, JR. shall pay to the State of Washington the amount

of $15,000.00 as reasonable attomey fees, court costs, and costs of investigation as

authorized under RCW 42.17A.765-

4. Defendant JARED C. KARSTETTE& JR. shall pay the State the unsuspended portion of

the civilpenalty ($6,465) and fees and costs ($15,000) within 30 days of the entry of the

Judgment-

DONE IN OPEN COURT *ir7? day of Juty,20l8.

JUDGEJAM J. DIXON

Jarnes Dixon

A. No.

PRESEI{TED BY:
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF WASHINGTON

SEnior Assistant Attorney General
S. TODD SIPE, WSBA No. 23203
Ass i stant Attorney General
Attorneys for PlaintiffState of Washirrgton

P.,S.,lNC.

Mar'"^
P. DO WSBANo. 12625

Attomey for Defendant JARED C. KARSTET'IER, JR.

STIPULATIONAND AGREED
JUDCMENT

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Campaign Finance Unit

PtO Box {0100
Olynpis, WA 98504{100

(360) 753.6200

5


	A45 Worksheet

